U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

ŘECORDATION	U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic FORM COVER SHEET
	IARKS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies)
Brain North America Holding, Inc.	
	Name: Brain North America, Inc.
	Address: 11720 Amber Park Drive Suite 400 Alpharetta, GA 30004
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation (Michigan) Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No	Individual(s) citizenship Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnershipx Corporation (Michigan)
Security Agreementx Change of Name	Other -
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:Yes No
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: December 31, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached
Additional numbers att	ached? X Yes No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3
Hayley Smith, Senior Legal Assistant Kirkland & Ellis LLP 153 East 53rd Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 90 Enclosed
New York, NY 10022-4675 (212) 446-4800 (Phone) (212) 446-4900 (Fax)	X Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
	8. Charge to Deposit Account No. 111098
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat the original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Hayley Smith \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Nh 10-6-04
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Terral number = \$\delta_{} \cdots_{} \	
total number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments, and document:

9923681_1.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002952 FRAME: 0547

SCHEDULE TO RECORDATION COVER SHEET

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.
INTERHOT	2396267
SUPPLYWEB	2209592
TRANS4M	1749901

JAN 0 3 2002	0	NLY)	
	This document is effective on the a subsequent effective date within received date is stated in the docu	note such DR (FILED
ame Jeffrey A. Ott, W	arner Norcross & Judd LL		JAN 0 4 2002
900 Fifth Third Center, 111 Lyon St., NW			Administrator HUREAU OF COMMERCIAL SERVICES
y	State MI	Zp Code 49503	

DRPORATION

For use by Domestic Profit and Nonprofit Corporations (Please read information and instructions on the last page)

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations), or Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate:

1. The present name of the corporation is: BRAIN North A	America Holding, Inc.
2. The identification number assigned by the Bureau is:	22252A
3. Article of the Articles of Incorporation is	hereby amended to read as follows:
,	
The name of the corporation is BRAIN North America	a, Inc.

10 CK

TRADEMARK REEL: 002952 FRAME: 0549 COMPLETE ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

 (For amendments adopted by unanimous consent o directors or trustees.) 	f incorporators before the first meeting of the board of
The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation	on was duly adopted on the day of
the incorporator(s) before the first meeting of the Board	e with the provisions of the Act by the unanimous consent of l of Directors or Trustees.
Signed thisday of	
(Signature)	(Signature)
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)
(Signature)	(Signature)
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)
at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in favor by written consent of the shareholders or members to by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) and (2) the Act if a profit corporation. Written notice to share been given. (Note: Written consent by less than all	_,
by the board of a profit corporation pursuant to sect	ion 611(2).
The effective date will be at the	close of business December 31, 2001.
Profit Corporations Signed this 20 day of December 2001	Nonprofit and Professional Service Corporations Signed thisday of
Signature of an authorized officer or agent) Jeffrey A. Otts Secretary (Type or Print Name)	By(Signature of President, Vice-President, Chairperson of Vice-Chairperson) (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Title)
	// Who or Frint (100)

TRADEMARK

sauda par land	·	
MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF BUREAU OF C	Labor & Economic Growth Ommercial Services	
Date Received	(FOR BUREAU USE ONLY)	
MAY 1 8 2004 This document is effective disappeared in stated in	e on the data flied, unless allewithin 90 days after	
	MAY 1 9	2004
me -		
ina Perrin, CT Corporation	Adminiși	rator
dress 350 Treat Blvd., Suite 100	BUREAU OF COMME	RCIAL SERVICES
		ļ
Valunt Creek, CA 94597	Zip Code EFFECTIVE, DATE:	
Document will be refurned to the name and a if left blank document will be mailed to it	ddress you enter shove	
POF USE DY DOMESTIC and (Please re- Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1993 (firm executes the following Certificate:	EGISTERED OFFICE AND/OR CHANG Foreign Corporations and Limited Lia ad information and instructions on reverse side) its Acts of 1972 (profit corporations), Act 162, Public ited liability companies), the undersigned corporation	bility Companies
1. The name of the corporation or limited liability	y company is:	
Brain North America, Inc.		
2. The identification number assigned by the Bu	reau lg:	
	22252A	
3. a. The name of the resident agent on file wit	the Bureau is: CORPORATION SERVICE COM	(PANY
b. The location of the registered office on file	with the Bureau is:	
900 FIFTH THIRD CENTER, 111 LYON	I ST MILL Canad Daniel	•
(Sirial Accises)	67-A	49503 (2IP Code)
c. The mailing address of the above register	ed office on file with the Bureau is:	
	, Michigan	·
(Sinex Address of P.O. Bod)	(City)	(ZIP Code)
ENTER IN ITEM 4 THE INCOM	VATION AP IT CHOSE & AVOID A PRIMARY AND THE	, , ,
· •	MATION AS IT SHOULD NOW APPEAR ON THE F	UBLIC RECORD
i. a. The name of the resident agent is: The Co	rporation Company	
b. The address of the registered office is:		
30600 Telegraph Road	Bingham Farms	4 0 0 0 c
(Street, Address)	, Mich	Igan 48025
c. The malling address of the registered office	FIF DIFFERENT THAN 48 is:	gir casy
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	T
(Street Address or P.O. Box)	(Chy) Mich	gan
5. The above changes were authorized by resolution d	uly adopted by: 1. ALL CORPORATIONS: its Board of Dir	
been mailed to the corporation; 3. LIMITED LIABILT	the address of the registered office is changed, in which ca IY COMPANIES: an operating agreement, affirmative vote extica 405, or the resident agent if only the address of the a	se a copy of this statement has
 The comporation or limited liability company further schenged, are identical. 	tates that the address of its registered office and the addre	ss of its resident agent, as
ature /	Type or Print Name and Title or Capacity	Data Named
my we do	. " -	Date Signed
	Gregory Giangiordano, Secretary	129 CAN 2004
The second of th		
WAND 2004 T System Challes	· ·	
Washing TSparae Quine		
SAP	\$5= = #16 430g	
SAP	\$5= c #16 4 301	